Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications

Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice Budget Estimates May 2017
Communications Portfolio

The Australian Communications and Media Authority

The Australian Communications and Media Authority

Hansard Ref: Written, 07/06/2017

Topic: Staffing numbers

Senator Urquhart, Anne asked:

Please outline how many employees there are in each branch.

Answer:

Question No: 181

As of 31 May 2017, the Average Staffing Level (ASL)* of employees of the Australian

Communications and Media Authority (ACMA), was as follows:

Division/Office/Branch

Communications Infrastructure Division Spectrum Planning Engineering Branch
Spectrum Management Policy Branch
Operations, Services and technologies Branch
Executive

Content, Consumer and Citizen Division Communications Safeguards Branch
Broadcast Safeguards Branch
Unsolicited Communications Branch
Executive

Corporate and Research Division
People & Finance Branch
Strategy & Research Branch
Information & Facilities Services Branch Media & Communications
Executive

Legal Services Division

Authority/Office of the Chair

Office of the Children's eSafety Commission

Grand Total

ASL
116.5
43.7
23.2
46.3
3.3
88.3
23.8
34.6
27.3
2.6
127.2

35.7
24.9
51.2
13.4
2.0
20.9
4.8
39.0
396.6

ASL — the number of full-time equivalent employees or statutory office holders receiving salary by the agency averaged over the

financial year and paid from the operating budget.

